Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ferro Corporation	10/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novolyte Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	111 West Irene Road
City:	Zachary
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70791

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5358670
Patent Number:	6034281
Patent Number:	6730815
Patent Number:	7129371
Patent Number:	7238453
Patent Number:	7255965
Application Number:	11138769
Application Number:	11138905
Application Number:	11138907
Application Number:	11387142
Application Number:	11531711
Application Number:	11749178
Application Number:	11775950
PCT Number:	US0763639
PCT Number:	US0866808

PATENT

REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0188

500693468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-9600

Email: jmgomez@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Scott K. Witonsky

Total Attachments: 12

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif
source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif
source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif
source=Patent Assignment#page4.tif
source=Patent Assignment#page5.tif
source=Patent Assignment#page6.tif
source=Patent Assignment#page7.tif
source=Patent Assignment#page8.tif
source=Patent Assignment#page9.tif
source=Patent Assignment#page10.tif
source=Patent Assignment#page11.tif

source=Patent Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ferro Corporation, an Ohio Corporation, with an address at 1000 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio, 44114-7000 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Novolyte Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 111 West Irene Road, Zachary, LA 70791 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to all United States, foreign, and international patents and applications, together with any extensions, re-examinations and reissues of such patents, patents of addition, patent applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequent filings in any country or jurisdiction claiming priority therefrom, including the inventions disclosed therein and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents or patent applications, and any right, title and interest Assignor may have in provisional applications to which said patent or patent application claims priority, that are owned by Assignor, and are listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Patents"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which each of said patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

AND, Assignor hereby conveys all of Assignor's rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment.

AND, Assignor hereby further agrees to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid Patents to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications.

AND, if Assignee is unable for any reason to secure Assignor's signature to any document, or if Assignor otherwise falls to take any action, deemed necessary by Assignee to perfect or maintain Assignee's ownership of the Patents, then Assignee may, and

Assignor hereby designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact to act on and in Assignor's behalf and stead to, execute and file any such documents, certificates, assignments, applications and other writings and to perform all other lawfully permitted acts to perfect Assignor's assignment and transfer of ownership rights to Assignee with the same legal force and effect as if executed, filed and performed by Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

AND, Assignor subject to reasonable compensation by Assignee hereby further agrees to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said Patents may be involved.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said Patents, or applications based thereon, to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written below.

ASSIGNOR

	Ferro Corporation
	C
	By: Leightin Jakon
	Name: Cynthia Kerker
	Title: Vice President, Corporate Development
State of Ohio)) ss: County of Cuyahoga)	
Subscribed to and sworn before me on this	s 31st day of October 2008.
Cale & But won to RIAL	CARLA R. BURTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO
My commission expires:	Recorded in Lake County ASSIGNEE Recorded in Lake County ASSIGNEE
	Novolyte Technologies Inc.
	Ву:
	Name: Anthony Giorgio
	Title: Vice President
State of New York) ss:	
County of New York)	
Subscribed to and sworn before me on th	is day of, 2008.
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	

In Witness Whereof, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date written below.

ASSIGNOR

<u>F</u>	erro Corporation
	Ву:
	Name: Cynthia Kerker
	Title: Vice President, Corporate Development
State of Ohio)	
) ss: County of Cuyahoga)	
Subscribed to and sworn before me on this	day of, 2008.
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	····
А	ASSIGNEE
N	lovolyte Technologies Inc.
	Ву:
	Name: Anthony Giorgio
	Title: Vice President
State of New York)) ss:	
County of New York)	
Subscribed to and sworn before me on this	29 TH day of 007, 2008.
Notary Public	
My commission expires: 5/12/2012	

ERIKA J BATES
Notary Public - State of New York
MO. 018A6186976
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires 5 12 2012

[Signature page to Patent Assignment]

United States

Patent	Application No.	Patent No./Serial No.	Filing Date
Process for Preparing Grignard Reagents in Diethylene Glycol Dibutyl Ether	08/086686	5358670	7/2/1993
Purification of Diethylene Glycol Monoethyl Ether	09/198879	6034281	11/24/1998
Method of Producing Glycol Ethers	10/229938	6730815	8/28/2002
Benzene Phosphinic Acid With Improved Flowability	10/606945	7129371	6/26/2003
Non-Aqueous Electrolytic Solution With Mixed Salts	11/113966	7238453	4/25/2005
Non-Aqueous Electrolytic Solution	11/113823	7255965	4/25/2005
Non-Aqueous Electrolytic Solution for Electrochemical Cells	11/138769		5/26/2005
Non-Aqueous Electrolytic Solutions for Electrochemical Cells	11/138905		5/26/2005
Triazine Compounds For Removing Acids and Water From Nonaqueous Electrolytes for Electrochemical Cells	11/138907		5/26/2005
Stabilized Nonaqueous Electrolytes For Rechargeable Batteries	11/387142		3/22/2006
Benzene Phosphinic Acid With Improved Flowability	11/531711		9/14/2006
Non-Aqueous Electrolytic Solution With Mixed Salts	11/749178		5/16/2007
Non-Aqueous Electrolyte Solutions and Electrochemical Cells	11/775950		7/11/2007

China

Patent	Application No.	Patent No./Serial No.	Filing Date
Non-Aqueous Electrolytic Solution With Mixed Salts	200680013840.5		10/24/2007
Non-Aqueous Electrolytic Solution	200680013841.X		10/24/2007
Stabilized Nonaqueous Electrolytes For Rechargeable Batteries	(In Process)		

Korea

Patent	Application No.	Patent No./Serial No.	Filing Date
Non-Aqueous Electrolytic Solution With Mixed Salts	10-2007- 7019789		8/30/2007
Non-Aqueous Electrolytic Solution	10-2007- 7023923		10/18/2007
Stabilized Nonaqueous Electrolytes For Rechargeable Batteries	(In Process)		,

Japan

Patent	Application No.	Patent No./Serial No.	Filing Date
Non-Aqueous Electrolytic Solution With Mixed Salts	2008-508866		10/25/2007

Italy

Patent	Application No.	Patent No./Serial No.	Filing Date
Process for Preparing Grignard Reagents in Diethylene Glycol Dibutyl Ether	94304845.4	632043	7/1/1994

France

Patent	Application No.	Patent No./Serial No.	Filing Date
Process for Preparing Grignard Reagents in Diethylene Glycol Dibutyl Ether	94304845.4	632043	7/1/1994

Germany

Patent	Application No.	Patent No./Serial No.	Filing Date
Process for Preparing Grignard Reagents in Diethylene Glycol Dibutyl Ether	94304845.4	632043	7/1/1994

International: Europe

Patent	Application No.	Patent No./Serial No.	Filing Date
Process for Preparing Grignard Reagents in Diethylene Glycol Dibutyl Ether	94304845.4	632043	7/1/1994
Non-Aqueous Electrolytic Solution	6749551.5		9/7/2007
Stabilized Nonaqueous Electrolytes For Rechargeable Batteries	(In Process)		

International: PCT

Patent	Application No.	Patent No./Serial No.	Filing Date
Stabilized Nonaqueous Electrolytes For Rechargeable Batteries	PCT/US2007/63639		3/9/2007
Non-Aqueous Electrolyte Solutions and Electrochemical Cells	PCT/US2008/66808		6/13/2008

RECORDED: 11/03/2008